HENDERSON Robert Edgar

Born: 13 May 1879 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 3 Apr 1961 (82) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Robert 1844 - 1900 Terrace End
Mother: Harriet Healy 1863 - 1912 Terrace End
Married: 7 Mar 1901 Levin, NZ

COOPER Margaret (Maggie)

Born: 20 Oct 1881 Wellington, NZ

Died: 22 Jul 1964 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George

Mother: Maggie Creed

Children:

Henderson Robert George Grierson (Bob)

Born: 1 Jan 1902 Shannon, Nz

Died: 24 Oct 1954 (52)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1)

Pinder
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Byne
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Hobbs
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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2 Jul 1932

Myrtle Iris
c 1902
22 Dec 1935 (33)
Shannon, NZ, cemetery

2 Jul 1938
Edith Joan (Joan)

Lewisham, London, England
Levin, NZ

4 Jun 1916
6 Jun 2010 (94)
Foxton, NZ, cemetery

21 Sep 1971
Albert Leonard (Jack)

22 Aug 1901
1 Dec 1980 (79)



Married: (3™) 29 May 1987

Emery Tom

Born: 8 Jun 1910

Died: 17 Aug 1999 (89)

Buried:

Henderson Vivian Francis William
Born: 13 Oct 1903 Shannon, Nz
Died: 11 Jan 1907 (4) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Henderson Venus Margaret

Born: 8 Feb 1906 Levin, NZ
Died: 16 Sep 1995 (89) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (1) 19 Dec 1933

Porter John Alexander

Born: 30 Aug 1906 Otago, NZ
Died: 31 Jan 1954 (48) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2"%) 1954

Doyle Jack Murchison

Born: 8 Mar 1899 Cheviot, NZ

Died: 19 May 1974 (75) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Henderson Lelia Harriett

Born: 16 May 1908 Levin, NZ

Died: 25 Jul 1979 (71)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Mar 1928

Mann Frederick George Trevor (George)
Born: 11 Jul 1904 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 19 Apr 1967 (63)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Henderson Neville Bertram

Born: 4 Jul 1912 Levin,NZ

Died: 11 Apr 1971 (59) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Married: (1)

Norris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Green
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)
Te Tau
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Property:

21 Apr 1938

Agnes Eva Amelia
Palmerston Nth, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

3 Jul 1911
25 Jan 1941 (30)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

1948

Caroline Madge

18 Sep 1923

4 Oct 1941

Masterton, NZ

Edward Piringa Tu Wairau (Teddy)
Masterton, NZ
Masterton, NZ

13 Dec 1920
16 Mar 1981 (61)

Town Block 17, Section 8

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Robert
1900 Bunnythorpe
1905 Levin
1911 Levin
1914 Levin
1919 Levin
1928 Queen St
1935 Queen St
1938 Queen St
1946 Queen St
1949 Queen St
1954 Queen St
1957 260 Queen St
1963 260 Queen St
* as Maggie

# as Margaret
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1922 - 1925

Labourer
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Retired

Margaret

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Now 528 Queen St

Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married *
Married #
Widow #



1928
1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
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Robert
Queen St
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St

Otaki Railway
Otaki Railway
260 Queen St
309 Queen St
3 Hereford St
3 Hereford St

Albert

East Coast Bays

4 Harrow St
4 Harrow St

John
Wellington
Queen St W
Queen St W
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Jack
Kaponga
Waitotara
Waitotara
Waitotara
Waitotara

109 Queen St

109 Queen St
109 Queen St
52 Queen St
52 Queen St
52 Queen St
52 Queen St

George
Feilding
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd

Cordial Maker
Cordial Maker
Cordial Maker

Cordial Maker
Cordial Maker
Cordial Maker

Retired
Retired

Mechanic
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Manager

Co Manager
Co Manager

Farmer
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farm Manager

Farm Manager
Farm Instructor
Retired

Retired

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Myrtle

Levin

Joan
Otaki
Otaki
Levin

ECB
Levin
Levin

Venus

Levin
Levin
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

Eva
Kaponga
Waitotara
Waitotara
Waitotara
Waitotara

Venus
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Leila

Levin
Levin
Levin

Married

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married



1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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Mako Mako Rd
267 Queen St
267 Queen St
267 Queen St
545 Queen St
545 Queen St
545 Queen St

Neville
Queen St E
Queen St E

46 Queen St
46 Queen St
46 Queen St
46 Queen St
55 Queen St

Butcher
Butcher
Master Butcher
Master Butcher

Salesman
Salesman

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Bar Manager
Salesman

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Agnes

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Levin Hotel Spinster

Levin

Madge
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



