HENDERSON **Robert Edgar**

13 May 1879 Palmerston Nth, NZ Born: 3 Apr 1961 (82) Died: Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:	Robert	1844 - 1900	Terrace End
Mother:	Harriet Healy	1863 - 1912	Terrace End

Married: 7 Mar 1901 Levin, NZ

COOPER Margaret (Maggie)

Born:	20 Oct 1881	Wellington, NZ
Died:	22 Jul 1964 (83)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Father:	George
Mother:	Maggie Creed

Children:

Henderson Robert George Grierson (Bob) Shannon, Nz

Born:1 Jan 1902ShaDied:24 Oct 1954 (52)Buried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1st) 2 Jul 1932

Pinder **Myrtle Iris**

Born:		c 1902
Died:		22 Dec 1935 (33)
Buried	1:	Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 2 Jul 1938

Byne	Edith Joan (J	loan)
Born:	4 Jun 1916	Lewisham, London, England
Died:	6 Jun 2010 (94)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Foxton, NZ, cemetery	

Married: (2nd) 21 Sep 1971

Hobbs	Albert Leonard (Jack)
Born:	22 Aug 1901
Died:	1 Dec 1980 (79)
Buried:	

Married: (3rd) 29 May 1987

 Emery
 Tom

 Born:
 8 Jun 1910

 Died:
 17 Aug 1999 (89)

 Buried:
 17 Aug 1999 (89)

Henderson Vivian Francis William

Born:13 Oct 1903Shannon, NzDied:11 Jan 1907 (4)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Henderson Venus Margaret

Born:	8 Feb 1906	Levin, NZ
Died:	16 Sep 1995 (89)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery,	Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (1st) 19 Dec 1933

PorterJohn AlexanderBorn:30 Aug 1906Otago, NZDied:31 Jan 1954 (48)Wellington, NZBuried:Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1954

Doyle

Jack Murchison

Born:8 Mar 1899Cheviot, NZDied:19 May 1974 (75)Palmerston Nth, NZBuried:Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Henderson

Lelia Harriett

Born:16 May 1908Levin, NZDied:25 Jul 1979 (71)Buried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Mar 1928

MannFrederick George Trevor (George)Born:11 Jul 1904Christchurch, NZ

- Died: 19 Apr 1967 (63)
- Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Henderso	n Neville Bertram	Neville Bertram	
Born:	4 Jul 1912	Levin,NZ	
Died:	11 Apr 1971 (59)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	

Married: (1st) 21 Apr 1938

Norris	Agnes Eva Amelia		
Born:	3 Jul 1911	Palmerston Nth, NZ	
Died:	25 Jan 1941 (30)	Palmerston Nth, NZ	
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Pal	merston Nth, NZ	

Married: (2nd) 1948

Green	Caroline Madge		
Born:	18 Sep 1923	Masterton, NZ	
Died:			
Buried:			

Married: (1st) 4 Oct 1941

Te Tau	Edward	Piringa Tu Wairau (Teddy)
Born:	13 Dec 1920	Masterton, NZ
Died:	16 Mar 1981 (61)	Masterton, NZ
Buried:		

Property:

	Town Block 17	, Section 8	1922 - 1925	Now 528 Queen St
--	---------------	-------------	-------------	------------------

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	Robert		Margaret	
1900	Bunnythorpe	Labourer	_	
1905	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married *
1911	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married *
1914	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married *
1919	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married *
1928	Queen St	Cycle Mechanic	Levin	Married *
1935	Queen St	Cycle Mechanic	Levin	Married *
1938	Queen St	Cycle Mechanic	Levin	Married *
1946	Queen St	Cycle Mechanic	Levin	Married *
1949	Queen St	Cycle Mechanic	Levin	Married *
1954	Queen St	Cycle Mechanic	Levin	Married *
1957	260 Queen St	Retired	Levin	Married #
1963	260 Queen St			Widow #

* as Maggie# as Margaret

1928	Robert Queen St	Cordial Maker	Myrtle	
1935 1938	Trafalgar St Trafalgar St	Cordial Maker Cordial Maker	Levin	Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Otaki Railway Otaki Railway 260 Queen St 309 Queen St 3 Hereford St 3 Hereford St	Cordial Maker Cordial Maker Cordial Maker	Joan Otaki Otaki Levin	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1972 1978 1981	Albert East Coast Bays 4 Harrow St 4 Harrow St	Retired Retired	E C B Levin Levin	Married Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	John Wellington Queen St W Queen St W Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Mechanic Patrol Officer Patrol Officer Manager Co Manager Co Manager	Venus Levin Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Jack Kaponga Waitotara Waitotara Waitotara Waitotara 109 Queen St	Farmer Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farm Manager	Eva Kaponga Waitotara Waitotara Waitotara Waitotara	Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	109 Queen St 109 Queen St 52 Queen St 52 Queen St 52 Queen St 52 Queen St	Farm Manager Farm Instructor Retired Retired	Venus Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946	George Feilding Mako Mako Rd Mako Mako Rd Mako Mako Rd	Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married

1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Mako Mako Rd 267 Queen St 267 Queen St 267 Queen St 545 Queen St 545 Queen St 545 Queen St	Butcher Butcher Master Butcher Master Butcher	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1935 1938	Neville Queen St E Queen St E	Salesman Salesman	Agnes Levin Hotel Levin	Spinster Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	46 Queen St 46 Queen St 46 Queen St 46 Queen St 55 Queen St	Salesman Salesman Salesman Bar Manager Salesman	Madge Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married